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1286 Gluten Free Sticky Toffee Pudding and Sauce
Short Product Name:
Gluten Free Sticky Toffee Pudding and Sauce

A sponge packed with chopped dates and smothered in a sticky toffee sauce

Traded Unit GTIN: 5060622441167   Internal GTIN:   Supplier : Eatons Patisserie   Suppliers Product Code : 1286

Reference Intake
Each 100g portion contains:

Energy Fat Saturates Sugars Salt

1701kJ

407kcal
20.5g 5.3g 35.8g 0.38g

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g : Energy 1701kJ 407kcal

 

Nutritional Information

Typical Values Per 100g

Energy 1701kJ 

407kCal

Carbohydrates 51.5g

of which sugars 35.8g

Fat 20.5g

of which saturates 5.3g

Fibre 0g

Protein 3.4g

Salt 0.38g

Allergy Information
Key: Contains  May Contain

Gluten Claim

Gluten content is less than 20ppm.

 

Dietary Information
Key: Suitable for

Ingredients
Gluten Free Vanilla Muffin Mix (18%) (Sugar, Starch, Modified Starch (Maize), <b>EGG </b>White Powder, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Raising Agent (Disodium Diphosphate E450i, Sodium Bicarbonate E500ii),

Humectant (Sorbitol E420), Emulsifier (E471), Maltodextrins, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Thickener (Xanthan Gum E415), Pea Protein, Dates (18%) (Dates, Rice Flour), Cream (<b>MILK</b>), Pasteurised Free

Range Whole <b>EGG</b>, Rapeseed Oil, Glucose Syrup (Contains <b>SULPHITES</b>), Soft Light Brown Sugar (Sugar And Cane Molasses), Invert Sugar Syrup, Unsalted Butter [Cream (<b> MILK</b>)],

Vegetable Oil (Palm & Rapeseed Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Distilled Monoglyceride E471), Flavouring, Colouring (Annatto Bixin E160b(i), Curcumin E100), Colour (Ammonia Caramel E150c).

Supplier's Product Code : 1286

Product Added : 07 March 2025

Last Updated by Supplier : 07 March 2025

erudus id : 6780e674d7684611a6d2badc256c1f50

      

      


Does Not
Contain

Cereal/Gluten

Gluten < 20ppm
Contains

Milk


Contains

Eggs


Does Not
Contain
Peanuts


May Contain

Nuts


Does Not
Contain

Crustaceans


Does Not
Contain
Mustard


Does Not
Contain

Fish


Does Not
Contain

Lupin


Does Not
Contain
Sesame


Does Not
Contain
Celery


Does Not
Contain

Soya


Does Not
Contain
Molluscs


Contains
Sulphur
Dioxide

    


Suitable for
Vegetarian


May not be
suitable for

Vegan


May not be
suitable for

Kosher


May not be
suitable for

Halal


Suitable for

Coeliac
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